94124
Revised 2012-11-07
Section 15
Hydrostatic Head Level Switches DF Series
The DF series are diaphragm operated “hydrostatic head pressure” level switches. A pressure sensitive diaphragm
operates a snap-switch that can be wired directly to electric pilot circuits to control pumps at predetermined levels. Typical
application is to start and stop electric driven pump(s) to maintain tank levels. It is also applicable to engine driven pumps.
The nitrile sensing diaphragm is impervious to most liquids and is sensitive enough to control levels with 1/4 in. (6 mm)

Maximum Pressure Rating:  25 psi (172 kPa [1.72 Bar])
Conduit Connection (electrical):  1/2 NPT
How to Order
To order the DF series, use the model number designation diagram below. Accessories
The accessories below are sold separately and are available from
Murphy.
Specify
MAC-1: air volume cell
MACT-1: air volume cell tube kit
Shipping Weights
DF755: 3 lb. (1.4 kg)
DF757: 3 lb. (1.4 kg)
Shipping Dimensions
DF755, DF757, 6-1/4 x 6-1/4 x 6-1/4 in. (159 x 159 x 159
mm)
Service Parts: DF Series
15000123 Diaphragm Repair Kit
Service Parts: DF755 Series
15000121 Snap-switch, and insulator assembly
15000122 Snap-switch, insulator and movement assembly
15000313 Movement and bracket assembly
Service Parts: DF757 Series
15000174 Snap-switch and bracket assembly